

LAKEVIEW RESERVOIR PIPELINE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2

CONTRACT NO. 7452

DATE: 4/7/17

**Speedway Sand & Gravel,
Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
Section B: Proposal Page			
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	14.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00
10801 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB AND GUTTER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	20.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	20.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$60,417.00	\$60,417.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	800.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00
20109 - FINISH GRADING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	360.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	475.00	\$6.00	\$2,850.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	7600.00	\$1.60	\$12,160.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	180.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	920.00	\$1.60	\$1,472.00
20404 - CLEARING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00
20409 - GRUBBUNG - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	7600.00	\$0.90	\$6,840.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21015 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	7.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
21022 - SILT FENCE - PROVIDE INSTALL & MAINTAIN - L.F.	1230.00	\$2.00	\$2,460.00
21032 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
21033 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EACH	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
21034 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - REMOVE - EACH	8.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
21056 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	13.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
21057 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	19.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
21058 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	13.00	\$110.00	\$1,430.00
21063 - EROSION CONTROL MATTING - CLASS I / TYPE A - S.Y.	7600.00	\$1.60	\$12,160.00
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	180.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00
30301 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	550.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	920.00	\$6.50	\$5,980.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	72.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	170.00	\$18.00	\$3,060.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	120.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
40201 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	850.00	\$54.45	\$46,282.50
40211 - TACK COAT - GAL	110.00	\$2.75	\$302.50
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	620.00	\$5.50	\$3,410.00
40311 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - S.Y.	3285.00	\$3.05	\$10,019.25
40382 - REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - L.F.	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00

LAKEVIEW RESERVOIR PIPELINE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2

CONTRACT NO. 7452

DATE: 4/7/17

**Speedway Sand & Gravel,
Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	408.50	\$0.10	\$40.85
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	120.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
50227 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - T.F.	2060.00	\$6.00	\$12,360.00
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	408.50	\$58.50	\$23,897.25
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$3,665.00	\$7,330.00
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	4.00	\$2,460.00	\$9,840.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	88.00	\$110.45	\$9,719.60
70003 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	1400.00	\$103.85	\$145,390.00
70005 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	540.00	\$137.50	\$74,250.00
70006 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	1050.00	\$114.95	\$120,697.50
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	9.00	\$1,863.00	\$16,767.00
70032 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	9.00	\$2,425.00	\$21,825.00
70034 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	7.00	\$3,939.00	\$27,573.00
70035 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$4,905.00	\$9,810.00
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	6.00	\$5,133.00	\$30,798.00
70056 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	18.00	\$2,020.00	\$36,360.00
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	13.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00
70081 - FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP - EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
70082 - CUT OFF EXISTING MAIN - EACH	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
70090 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - L.F.	56.00	\$12.00	\$672.00
70105 - PIPE PLUG FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION - EACH	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
70106 - ROCK EXCAVATION - C.Y.	300.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
90001 - CONSTRUCT GEO-TEXTILE RETAINING WALL - S.F.	420.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00
90002 - REMOVE & REBUILD STONE RETAINING WALL - S.F.	270.00	\$183.00	\$49,410.00
90003 - INSTALL CRUSHED GRAVEL TRAIL - L.F.	180.00	\$16.50	\$2,970.00
90004 - RESTORE ROCK EMBANKMENT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
90005 - SEDIMENT LOG - COMPLETE - L.F.	1350.00	\$7.00	\$9,450.00
90006 - TREE PROTECTION FENCING - EACH	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
68 Items	Totals		\$945,863.45